PUBLIC NOTICE TOWN OF McCANDLESS TOWN OF MCCANDLESS
The Town Council of the Town
of McCandless, Allegheny
County, Pennsylvania, will hole
a public hearing at 7:30 p.m.
on Monday, June 24, 2024, in
the Town Hall of the Town of
McCandless located at 9955 McCandless located at 9955 Grubbs Road, Wexford, PA 15090 to take public comment on a proposed ordinance entitled: AN ORDINANCE OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF McCANDLESS, ALLEGHENY COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA, AMENDING THE TOWN CODE OF ORDINANCES, PART 13, ZONING ORDINANCE, AS AMENDED, TO REVISE SECTION 1303.180, AND TABLE 1303.E, PRINCIPAL USES - SERVICE USES, TO ADD AND AMEND REGULATIONS FOR TATTOO/PIERCING PARLORS WITHIN THE TOWN. The title of the proposed ordinance was drafted by the solicitor and describes all sections of the proposed ordinance in reasonable detail. ordinance in reasonable detail.
Town Council intends to consider adoption of, and it appropriate enact the proposed ordinance at its regular meeting to be held on Monday, July 22, 2024, at 7:30 p.m. in the Town Hall of the Town of McCandless located at 9955 Grubbs Road, Wexford, PA 15090. Copies of the proposed ordinance are the proposed ordinance are available in the Town of McCandless Town Hall 9am to McCandless Town Hall 9am to 5pm Monday through Friday and in the offices of this newspaper. All those wishing to be heard at the public hearing should appear at the date, time and location listed above. By virtue of adopting Resolution No. 6 of 2024 or April 22, 2024, the Town Council invoked the pending council of the proposed ordinance and the proposed ordinance and intends the same to be pending and in effect as of the date of the publication of the

first public notice of the public

Rachel J. Susko Planning & Development Director

hearing.